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QU Yunxia #

JIANG Bo ##

LANG Yinglai ##
WANG Junxia ##
YIN Lili ##

LAN Lixin #

ZHANG Ling ##
DONG Yanmei ##
AYHAN Siireyya
ZAYTSEVA Zamira
JAMAL Maryam Yusuf
LIU Dong ##

LIV Jing ##
ZHANG Linli ##
ABEYLEGESSE Elvan
WANG Renmei ##
YAN Wei #
ULMASOVA Svetlana
WANG Qingfen ##
TANAKA Nozomi
LIV Li #

WANG Chunmei ##
ZHANG Lirong ##
WANG Yuan ##

LU Yi ##

BELETE Mimi

WANG Ai ##

LI Ying ##

BEKELE Alemitu
KARAKAYA KOYUNCU Tugba
WANG Xiaoxia ##
DESALEGN Betlhem
LIU Qing

ZHANG Jinging #
LIU Haiyan ##
DEEKSHA KM

CAKIR ALPTEKIN Asli *
LT Jingnan

ZHANG Sanni ##
SHUMI Genzeb
BAINS Harmilan
AKDAG Meryem
GASHAW Tigist
DEREVYANKINA Lyudmila
RANI Sunita
LIBUTINA Alla
KOCAK Dilek

LIN Na

BORISOVA Tatjana
KIRYUKHINA Lyubov

ASIA all-time end 2024

Brown, results in Shanghai 97 (and Beijing 93)

1500

# other result end of the list / ## no other result

CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
TUR
UzZB
BRN
CHN
CHN
CHN
TUR
CHN
CHN
UzZB
CHN
JPN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
BRN
CHN
CHN
TUR
TUR
CHN
UAE
CHN
CHN
CHN
IND
TUR
CHN
CHN
BRN
IND
TUR
BRN
K6Z
IND
TJIK
TUR
CHN
K6z
UzZB

3:50,46
3:50,98
3:51,34
3:51,92
3:53,91
3:53,97
3:54,52
3:55,07
3955,33
3:56,14
3:56,18
3:56,31
3:57,03
3:57,46
3:58,28
3:58,64
3:58,74
3:58,76
3:58,97
3:59,19
3:59,34
3:59,48
3:59,70
3:59,81
4:00,05
4:00,08
4:00,34
4:.01,71

4:02,2

4:03,41
4:03,67
4:03,70
4:04,00
4:04,05
4:04,49
4:04,78
4:04,8

4:04,84
4:05,10
4:05,16
4:05,39
4:05,47
4:05,47
4:05,89
4:06,03
4:06,42
4:06,96
4:07,06
4:07,08
4:07,18

athlestats all-time

72
77
79
73
79
79
81
77
78
53
84
73
71
73
82
70
71
53
69
99
71
76
73
76
74
88
76
75
77
91
76
91
86
77
74
99
85
83
70
91
98
92
96
66
79
53
05
80
75
63

11/09/93
18/10/97
18/10/97
11/09/93
18/10/97
18/10/97
18/10/97
18/10/97
05/09/03
27/07/82
27/08/06
17/10/97
17/10/97
11/09/93
30/05/04
11/09/93
17/10/97
22/08/82
17/10/97
04/08/21
11/09/93
17/10/97
11/09/93
11/09/93
11/09/93
05/07/14
17/10/97
10/09/93
29/06/10
15/08/11
17/10/97
18/05/16
19/10/05
17/10/97
17/10/97
11/05/24
29/06/10
23/06/00
10/09/93
27/05/12
16/09/21
07/07/17
20/06/19
02/08/88
10/10/02
26/07/82
30/06/24
18/11/01
29/05/04
19/07/82
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Beijing (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Kyiv (UKR)

Rieti (ITA)
Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Moskva (RUS)
Beijing (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Podolsk (RUS)
Shanghai (CHN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Beijing (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Izmir (TUR)
Samsun (TUR)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Los Angeles (USA)
Izmir (TUR)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Beijing (CHN)
Hengelo (NED)
Warangal (IND)
Bursa (TUR)
Ostrava (CZE)
Kyiv (UKR)
Busan (KOR)
Kyiv (UKR)
Izmir (TUR)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Bishkek (KGZ)
Leningrad (RUS)



51

52

bs)

54

b5

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80
81

82

83

84
85

86

87
88

89

90
91

92

93

94
95

96

97
98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

LTU Xiaoping
KOBAYASHT Yuriko
GEZAHEGNE Kalkidan
LIV Fang

URABE Ran

SUN Qiuhong

CUI Yuying ##
TANG Xueqing ##
LIJUAN Zheng
KAVAKLIOGLU Ebru
TAO Sumei ##

LT Wei

XUE Fei

XING Huina
AYDEMIR Esma
KURT VYeliz
ARTIGALA Gayanthika
ORCHATTERI Jaisha
CUI Ying

ZHAO Jing
SUGIMORTI Miho
AYYILDIZ Silan
AUERBACH Sivan
CHANDA KM.

GOTO Yume

WANG Huan

FENG Yanbo

POOJA .

SUNA Fadime
TRUONG Thanh Hang
ABDULKADIR Dalila
ZHUPIKOVA Margarita
COHEN Adva

LIV Yan ##
YOSHIKAWA Mika
HAN Feng
JINNOUCHI Ayako
JING Huang
REZNIKOVA Galina
XIE Sainan

ZHENG Xiaogian
MORI Chikako

LIU Wanjie

TAMURA Tkuko
KARBOLINA Irina
PAULOSE Sinimol
VAKHMINTSEVA Tatyana
SOROKIVSKAYA Natalya
LIU Liping

KIMURA Tomoka
SHI Hua

MAO Yujie

HAYDAR Sultan
ZHANG Yumei
DESALEGN-DENGERSA Tezeta
MOROZOVA Larisa

ASIA all-time end 2024

CHN
JPN

BRN
CHN
JPN

CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
TUR
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
TUR
TUR
SRI

IND
CHN
CHN
JPN

TUR
ISR

IND
JPN

CHN
CHN
IND
TUR
VIE

BRN
UzZB
ISR

CHN
JPN
CHN
JPN
CHN
KAZ
CHN
CHN
JPN
CHN
JPN
uzB
IND
KAZ
KAZ
CHN
JPN
CHN
CHN
TUR
CHN
TUR
UzZB

4:07,31 78
4:07,86 88
4:07,88 91
4:07,90 90
4:07,90 95
4:08,12 78
4:08,29 80
4:08,43 74
4:08,44 67
4:08,45 70
4:08 52 80
4:08,78 72
4:08,87 89
4:09,01 84
4:09,06 92
4:09,08 84
4:09,12 89
409,14 83
4:09,23 81
409,28 88
4:09,30 78
4:09,34 99
4:09,36 00
4:09,39 01
4:09,41 00
409,48 91
4:09,5 65
409,52 02
4:09,53 86
4:09,58 86
4:09,58 98
4:09,71 65
4:09,94 %
4:09,98 74
4:10,00 84
4:10,08

4:10,08 87
4:10,13 87
4:10,26 61
4:10,29 86
4:10,32 %
4:10,33 92
4:10,34 75
4:10,39 78
4:105 60
4:10,51 83
4:10,56 67
4:10,67 62
4:10,69 76
4:10,75 94
4:10,83 81
4:10,9 68
4:10,9 87
4:10,94 71
4:10,98 80
4:110 56

athlestats all-time

18/11/01
24/09/06
30/08/18
21/08/11
02/08/21
18/11/01
17/10/97
10/09/93
18/05/92
14/08/99
17/10/97
02/06/93
29/06/08
12/09/03
19/05/12
04/06/08
30/10/21
19/08/14
27/10/95
14/05/16
09/04/05
27/04/24
26/05/24
16/06/23
06/08/24
29/08/06
22/05/89
16/06/23
09/06/12
23/11/10
18/06/16
22/06/84
20/07/24
10/09/93
05/05/07
18/05/92
03/08/13
19/10/05
22/06/83
26/09/04
14/05/16
27/07/24
10/09/93
23/06/02
15/07/84
02/11/06
02/08/85
14/09/84
31/05/97
29/04/24
17/11/01
22/05/89
29/06/10
29/04/94
24/02/05
22/07/78
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Guangzhou (CHN)
Yokohama (JPN)
Jakarta (INA)
Shenzhen (CHN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Istanbul (TUR)
Shanghai (CHN)
Jinan (CHN)
Suzhou (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Izmir (TUR)
Izmir (TUR)
Colombo (SRT)
Patiala (IND)
Nanjing (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Kumamoto (JPN)
Des Moines (USA)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Bhubaneshwar (IND)
Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
Jinzhou (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Bhubaneshwar (IND)
Istanbul (TUR)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Szczecin (POL)
Kyiv (UKR)
Ninove (BEL)
Beijing (CHN)
Osaka (JPN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Gent (BEL)
Nanjing (CHN)
Moskva (RUS)
Hefei (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Beijing (CHN)
Odawara (JPN)
Ustinovsk (RUS)
Chennai (IND)
Leningrad (RUS)
Baku (AZE)
Chengdu (CHN)
Hiroshima (JPN)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Izmir (TUR)
Hiroshima (JPN)
Madrid (i ESP)
Vilnius (LTV)



107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

ASIA all-time end 2024

IDE Ayano JPN
HIROYAMA Harumi JPN
HAO Xiaofan CHN
UNNIKRISHNAN CHITRA Palakeezh IND
LIV Yingzhu CHN
HE Pan CHN
GUAN Yue CHN
LI Ji CHN
KARAKAYA Dudu TUR
COLAKOGLU Almitu TUR
HAGITANI Kaede JPN
USLU Binhaz TUR
DAGNACHEW Selamawit ISR
WANG Chunyu CHN
KABASAWA Wakana JPN
CAN Yasemin TUR
KATAGIHARA Saki JPN
FUJTIHARA Yukiko JPN
JIN Yuan CHN
SHANTTI Soundarajan IND
SALPETER Lonah Chemtai ISR
SU Qian CHN
BULUT Gamze * TUR
ZEMLYANOVA Larissa KAZ
OZYURT Sibel TUR
DAS Lili IND
JIANG Shuling CHN
CHACKO Molly IND
LI Yong CHN
SUN Lu CHN
MATROSOVA Irina uzB
KHIN Khin Htwe MYA
NGUYEN Thi Oanh VIE
KHATUN Jhuma IND
TIINO Maya JPN
CHAUDHARY Monika IND
BAT Yu CHN
XU Shuangshuang CHN
KAYA Ozlem TUR
TOPTAS Tugba TUR
WANG Qingqin CHN
TANG Hongwei CHN
MICHISHITA Mizuki JPN
ZHU Xiaolin CHN
XU Qiuzi CHN
MORIKAWA Chiaki JPN
LIN Yuan CHN
ZHUANG Yanmei CHN
SIKDAR Jyotirmoy IND
EBAHRAOUT Manal BRN
HAYAKART Minori JPN
SAWADA Yuya JPN
XING Yuqin CHN
KUTTY Rosa IND
ZHANG Meng CHN
SHIMIZU Michiko JPN

4:11,03
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:11,10
4:11,19
4:1122
4:11,25
4:11,26
4:11,26
4:11,28
4:11,34
4:1136
4:11,37
4:11,42
4:1153
4:11,54
4:11,62
4:11,65
4:11,66
4:1166
4:11,69
4:1176
4:1177
4:11.86
4:11,91
4:11,92
4:11,93
4:12,10
412,11
4:12,16
4122
4:12 21
4:12,28
4:12,30
4:12 41
4:12 44
4:12 49
4:12 50
4:12,55
4:12 58
4:12 66
4:12 67
412,72
41273
412,75
4:12.75
412,79
4:12 81
4:12 82
4:12 82
4:12 86
4:12,87
4:12,99
4:130
4:13,00
4:13,00

athlestats all-time

99
68
89
95
91
88
92
79
85
77
00
85
94
95
99
96
01
78
88
81
88
88
92
67
80
98
67
69
88
88
62
67
95
88
88
94
81
96
90
00
83
68
01
84
91
87
88
84
69
94
72
06
69
64
73
70

28/06/24
29/04/94
01/08/04
02/10/19
12/10/06
30/10/07
21/10/11
31/05/97
31/05/08
02/07/00
24/09/21
20/06/10
17/07/19
25/06/21
22/09/23
17/02/17
28/06/24
07/12/02
30/04/06
02/11/06
04/07/18
23/11/10
09/07/23
01/08/88
20/08/00
11/08/24
27/06/90
25/08/94
20/09/09
23/09/12
30/07/87
29/08/91
19/08/23
07/10/10
24/09/16
29/06/18
27/10/95
19/07/19
17/02/17
30/06/24
12/09/03
17/05/92
17/07/21
18/10/05
09/09/11
24/09/16
18/10/05
18/10/05
14/12/98
01/06/18
19/09/05
06/08/22
02/06/93
04/12/95
07/05/96
11/02/00

©® o m > 00 O N =

Niigata (JPN)
Hiroshima (JPN)
Tianjin (CHN)
Doha (QAT)
Yantai (CHN)
Wuhan (CHN)
Nanchang (CHN)
Chengdu (CHN)
Izmir (TUR)
Kavdla (GRE)
Osaka (JPN)
Budapest (HUN)
Liege (BEL)
Chongging (CHN)
Gifu (JPN)
Istanbul (i TUR)
Niigata (JPN)
Himeji (TPN)
Stanford (USA)
Chennai (IND)
Tel Aviv (ISR)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Bursa (TUR)
Kyiv (UKR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Raebareli (IND)
Beijing (CHN)
Lucknow (IND)
Shanghai (CHN)
Kunshan (CHN)
Chelyabinsk (RUS)
Tokyo (JPN)
Budapest (HUN)
Delhi (IND)
Osaka (JPN)
Guwahati (IND)
Nanjing (CHN)
Portland (USA)
Istanbul (i TUR)
Izmir (TUR)
Shanghai (CHN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Chitose (JPN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Hefei (CHN)
Osaka (JPN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Nanjing (CHN)
Bangkok (THA)
Anddjar (ESP)
Yokohama (JPN)
Cali (COL)

Jinan (CHN)
Madras (IND)
Nanjing (CHN)
Brisbane (AUS)



163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

LT Lihua

6UO0 Lingling
JIANG Yuanyuan
OKAMOTO Kumika
WU Qingdong

LT Haiyan

DEVI Sushma
ZHANG Jie

KIPKIRUT Caroline Chepkoech

JEBET Ruth
ICHIKAWA Yoshiko
GENG Xiujuan
SUGIMURA Nami
LIV Aicun
NAGAYAMA Ikumi
HOKIYAMA Mei

YU Taohua

SONG Liging

SO Yukari
LUKASHEVA Svetlana
SHAPOVALOVA Jelena
AN Hongju

WANG Yanling

CHEN Yumei

LIV Jianying

SONG Yuling
KUWASHIRO Nanae
SINGH Deeksha
KUBO Rin

HOSAKA Haruko
ZHENG Xiaolin

LEE Mi-Kyong
LANKRT Edna

LI Zhixuan
SITNIKOVA Irina
KAWASHIMA Akiko
XU Hui

TASAKT Yuri

MUITA Meari
HASHIMOTO Haruko
BAYZHANOVA Garifa
SHRADDHA Kathiriya
WANG Yuelan
YASHIMA Atsumi
TIAN Xiaoxia

ZENG Yuying
FUJITA Ai
ISHIBASHI Miho
MA Ningning
YONEZAWA Nanaka
CHOTI Ok Soon
SINGH Madhuri A.
KIM Ok-Sun

POOJA II
YAMASHITA Saori
NISHIYAMA Manami

ASIA all-time end 2024

CHN
CHN
CHN
JPN
CHN
CHN
IND
CHN
KAZ
BRN
JPN
CHN
JPN
CHN
JPN
JPN
CHN
CHN
JPN
KAZ
GEO
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
JPN
IND
JPN
JPN
CHN
KOR
ISR

CHN
uzB
JPN
CHN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KAZ
IND
CHN
JPN
CHN
CHN
JPN
JPN
CHN
JPN
PRK

IND
PRK

IND
JPN
JPN

4:13,07
4:13,09
4:13,12
4:13,14
4:13,14
4:13,20
4:13,22
4:13,23
4:13,26
4:13,4

4:13,42
4:135

4:13,53
4:13,58
4:13,63
4:13 .67
4:13,71
4:13,76
4:13,79
4:13,83
4:13,84
4:13,84
4:13 .91
4:13,98
4:13,99
4:14 01
4:14,02
4:14,02
4:14,02
4:14,03
4:14,12
4:1418
4:14,18
4:14 19
4:14,2

4:14 26
4:14,28
4:14 32
4:14 46
4:14 49
4:145

4:14 54
4:14 55
4:14 56
4:14 58
4:14 .60
4:14 67
4:1472
4:14,74
4:1474
4:14,76
4:14,78
4:14.8

4:14 80
4:14 .83
4:14 85

athlestats all-time

86
86
86
76
79
73
84
87
94
96
76
64
73
63
74
06
71
80
84
77
bS)
70
64
74
70

82

08
01
89
75
66
94
60
77
03
01
02
68
59
01
66
75
80
73
03
67
76
04
70
71
58
98
83
99

19/10/05
18/11/01
18/07/04
12/09/97
22/04/00
08/05/92
13/05/07
09/09/11
09/06/22
16/04/16
10/10/02
22/03/86
20/09/92
25/11/87
15/06/97
29/07/24
10/09/93
02/08/98
25/06/05
01/09/05
11/06/83
18/05/92
25/11/87
24/09/91
17/10/97
10/09/93
14/06/03
27/09/21
14/09/24
27/06/24
08/09/13
20/09/92
05/07/93
18/05/16
31/08/85
05/10/97
16/09/24
18/09/20
04/08/19
12/06/92
06/07/84
11/06/22
25/11/87
24/09/94
16/09/99
25/11/94
19/05/24
30/06/90
13/11/93
29/07/21
13/05/93
10/10/02
26/10/78
25/08/23
29/06/08
22/09/23
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Nanjing (CHN)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Wenzhou (CHN)
Hangzhou (CHN)
Kolkata (IND)
Hefei (CHN)
Almaty (KAZ)
Eldoret (KEN)
Busan (KOR)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Seoul (KOR)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Kobe (JPN)
Fukuoka (JPN)
Beijing (CHN)
Annecy (FRA)
Shibetsu (JPN)
Incheon (KOR)
Moskva (RUS)
Nanjing (CHN)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Tangshan (CHN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Beijing (CHN)
Tsukuba (JPN)
New Delhi (IND)
Hikone (JPN)
Niigata (JPN)
Shenyang (CHN)
Seoul (KOR)
Stockholm (SWE)
Beijing (CHN)
Tashkent (UZB)
Tokyo (JPN)
Quzhou (CHN)
Kumamoto (JPN)
Okinawa (JPN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Leningrad (RUS)
Chennai (IND)
Guangzhou (CHN)
Fukushima (JPN)
Xian (CHN)
Dongwan (CHN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Kyoto (JPN)
Hongkong (HGK)
Fukui (JPN)
Shanghai (CHN)
Busan (KOR)
Pyongyang (PRK)
Raebareli (IND)
Kawasaki (JPN)
Gifu (JPN)



ASIA all-time end 2024

219 ARIK Asli TUR  4:14,88 95 24/05/16 2 Mersin (TUR)
220 SHCHERBAKOVA Yelena KAZ 4:149 62 25/05/82 Tashkent (UZB)
221 TIZUMIDA Maki JPN  4:1494 96 23/09/22 6f2 Gifu (JPN)

222 SUNAGA Chihiro JPN 4:14 99 88 11/10/14 1 Yamaguchi (JPN)
223 MEIRI Anat ISR 4:15,01 61 16/05/80 4 Udine (ITA)

224 YABUTA Yui JPN  4:15,04 96 17/07/21 4 Chitose (JPN)
225 SUN Lamei CHN  4:15,06 91 20/08/09 1 Changsha (CHN)
226 CHEN Lijun CHN  4:15,07 68 25/11/87 6  Guangzhou (CHN)
227 REBITU Bontu Edao BRN  4:15,07 97 09/06/17 2 Belfort (FRA)
228 YOSHIKAWA Yumi JPN 415,07 90 24/09/21 4f2 Osaka (JPN)
229 WANG Hua CHN 415,11 80 22/10/00 3 Luohe (CHN)

230 FANG Chen CHN 41516 82 28/06/01 h  Chengdu (CHN)
231 YANG Jie CHN  4:15.23 76 27/10/95 8  Nanjing (CHN)
232 SATO Yumi JPN  4:15,25 76 07/07/95 1  Hiratsuka (JPN)
233 YU Ziyun CHN 4153 70 14/05/89 2  Zhengzhou (CHN)
234 RATHNAYAKE Nilani SRI 4:15,30 90 21/03/23 2  Diyagama (SRI)
235 SUNITA. IND 4:15,32 11/08/24 3 Raebareli (IND)
236 TONG Dejing CHN 41537 80 17/11/01  7hl Guangzhou (CHN)
237 SHINOZAKURA Sora JPN  4:15,37 01 23/09/22 8f2 Gifu (JPN)

238 ARAI Ayako JPN  4:15,38 67 16/08/89 9  Zirich (SUT)
239 KOYAMA Ayu JPN  4:15,38 03 27/07/24 3  Tokyo (JPN)

240 APALIKOVA Lyubov KAZ 4154 59 14/05/83 Tashkent (UZB)
241 ZHAO Xiiochong CHN  4:15,40 81 14/09/99 1h1 Xian (CHN)

242 SHIMIZU Yuko JPN  4:1551 85 23/09/08 1 Kawasaki (JPN)
243 WU Limin CHN 41555 93 09/09/11 7  Hefei (CHN)

244 ERDOGAN Meryem TUR  4:15,62 90 2009

245 HENMI Ayu JPN  4:15,62 00 22/09/23 8 Gifu(IJPN)

246 CHANG Xiujun CHN  4:1564 72 11/09/89 3 Shenyang (CHN)
247 HE Lizhen CHN  4:15,64 91 24/11/06 1 Foshan (CHN)
248 REN Zhiyin CHN  4:1565 75 27/10/95 9  Nanjing (CHN)
249 BEITLER Noha ISR 4:15,71 80 14/07/01 8 Amsterdam (NED)
250 NAGIRA Azumi JPN  4:1571 03 09/04/22 2f1 Kumamoto (JPN)
251 UENO Rie JPN 415,72 76 08/07/99 5hl Palma de Mallorca (ESP)
252 DU Qiangian CHN  4:15,72 87 12/10/06 2 Yantai (CHN)
253 SAFAROVA Gezashigh AZE 41572 90 24/07/09 1h2 Novi Sad (SRB)
254 ZHAN Jiahying CHN  4:1579 74 08/05/92 5  Hangzhou (CHN)
255 MIYAZAKI Chise JPN  4:15,79 80 25/09/04 2 Niigata (JPN)
256 QIU Dongbei CHN  4:1581 71 02/06/93 h  Jinan (CHN)

257 HASHIMOTO Ayumi JPN  4:1581 83 27/09/03 2  Okayama (JPN)
258 TAKAHASHLI Hina JPN  4:15.82 98 30/07/16 1 Okayama (JPN)
259 ZHANG Xinyan CHN  4:15.84 94 21/05/16 1 Taiyuan (CHN)
260 ZHANG Sige CHN  4:15,86 87 23/09/12 4 Kunshan (CHN)
261 GUVENC Tugba TUR  4:15,87 94 21/01/17 1 Istanbul (i TUR)
262 KUBO Ruriko JPN  4:15,88 89 27/07/11 5  Joensuu (FIN)
263 DAGDELEN Elif TUR  4:15,89 91 13/07/13 4h2 Tampere (FIN)
264 NO Yoo-Yeon KOR  4:1591 87 10/10/02 5  Busan (KOR)

265 PAN Xiurong CHN  4:15,92 70 02/06/93 h  Jinan (CHN)

266  YAN Junli CHN  4:1594 81 18/04/00 6  Shanghai (CHN)
267 YOSHIMIZU Saki JPN  4:1598 95 30/07/12 2 Niigata (JPN)
268 ZHDANOVA Lyubov KAZ 4160 63 27/08/83 Gorlvovka (UKR)
269 SUN Yingjie CHN  4:16,01 79 18/07/03 2 Beijing (CHN)
270 DHYANI Ankita IND 4:16,07 02 03/04/22 2 Thenhipalam (IND)
271 LIV Jing CHN  4:16,08 77 05/05/98 1 Mito (JPN)

272 YAVI Winfred Mutile BRN  4:16,18 99 24/04/19 3 Doha (QAT)

273 AYDIN Merve TUR  4:16,19 90 27/05/12 2  VilaReal de S. Anténio (POR)
274 SOLOVYEVA Olga KAZ 416,24 56 28/07/81 Leningrad (RUS)
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NASUKAWA Mizuho
SANG Xiaomeng
ZHANATBEK Gulzhanat
KATAOKA Junko
TUNA Emine Hatun
DEMIDOVA Yekaterina
OHIRA Miki

GULIYEV Ekaterina
CHAMPIKA Dilrukshi
JI Jinfu

GENG Min

HALABI KABLAN Karawan
KONAK Songiil
HIRONAKA Ririka
YAMANAKA Yuno
CHEN Zhenzhen
TAKAMATSU Tomomi Musembi
ZHOU Chunxiu
REZVANOVA Yelena
TAKEDA Shiho
MATSUZAKT Riko
FUKUDA Yui

DORURT Sheri
SHIBUYA Risa

IKEDA Emi

MUKAT Chika

WADA Yuna
TAKAMATSU Nozomi Musembi
KOGURE Mao

WANG Yanfei
YAMAMOTO Yumi
YOKOE Risa

OH Mi-Ja

WU Hongjiao
YABUSHITA Akane
YAMAZAKI Risa

LI Yuan

MIKITENKO Irina
KIM Yujin

ZHANG Xiaojun

LTU Huirong

YU Man

FIDANOGLU Ayga
YAMAMOTO Yuma
YANG Song

KANEKO Koharu
TAMURA Toshika

HU Zhiying
MIZUMOTO Kana
UEDA Mina

JI Siyu

MORITA Kaori

WET Xiaoxia
TUNGUSKOVA Yekaterina
SUGIHARA Kayo
TAZIMA Airi
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Osaka (JPN)
Yantai (CHN)
Bishkek (KGZ)
Hiratsuka (JPN)
Sabadell (i)
Kharkov (UKR)
Okayama (JPN)
Konya (TUR)
Colombo (SRT)
Zhaoging (CHN)
Azusa (USA)
Tel Aviv (ISR)
Istanbul (i)
Hadano (JPN)
Osaka (JPN)
Beijing (CHN)
Fukuoka (JPN)
Zhengzhou (CHN)
Almaty (KAZ)
Niigata (JPN)
Kumagaya (JPN)
Torrance (USA)
Niigata (JPN)
Gifu (JPN)
Kumamoto (JPN)
Wakayama (JPN)
Nobeoka (JPN)
Nobeoka (JPN)
Tokyo (JPN)
Kunshan (CHN)
Sapporo (JPN)
Chiba (JPN)
Seoul (KOR)
Quzhou (CHN)
Osaka (JPN)
Chitose (JPN)
Quzhou (CHN)
Almaty (KAZ)
Niigata (JPN)
Zhaoging (CHN)
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Zhaoging (CHN)
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Chengdu (CHN)
Tashkent
Yokohama (JPN)
Tokushima (JPN)
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331 DOSETI Aisya JPN 4:17 52 03 25/06/21 7  Osaka (JPN)

332 KOEDA Rina JPN 4:17 54 94 15/05/15 1 Yokohama (JPN)

333 TASHIMA Airi JPN 4:17 57 05 08/05/22 9  Tokyo (JPN)

334 TAKANARITA Nozomi JPN 4:17 58 74 05/10/97 5  Tokyo (JPN)

335 XIE Fang CHN  4:1759 89 09/06/07 2rl1 Suzhou (CHN)

336 KAWASHIMA Akiko JPN 4:17,60 77 21/07/02 2 Nagoya (JPN)

337 ADACHI Tomoyo JPN 4:17 64 96 31/07/13 7  Oita (JPN)

338 YUE Chutong CHN  4:17,67 91 12/10/06 3 Yantai (CHN)

339 ZANG Fengmin CHN 417,67 87 24/07/07 3 Guangzhou (CHN)

340 KITAMURA Yume JPN 4:17 69 95 16/07/17 7  Lapinlahti (FIN)

341 KABASAWA Wakana JPN  4:17,70 99 30/07/16 4  Okayama (JPN)

342 ONISHI Momoka JPN 4:17,71 06 03/08/23 7  Sapporo (JPN)

343 YUE Yongli CHN 417,72 88 12/10/06 4 Yantai (CHN)

344 ONISHI Misaki JPN 4:17,78 85 30/09/06 8r2 Oita (JPN)

345 SUBATAN Burcu TUR 417,79 97 20/09/20 3  Cluj-Napoca (ROU)

346 KAWASHIRO Nanae JPN  4:17,83 82 27/10/04 2 Kumagaya (JPN)

347 CONG Linlin CHN  4:17,83 91 24/06/12 6  Fuzhou (CHN)

348 LI Chunhui CHN  4:17,94 01 16/09/24 4 Quzhou (CHN)

# QU Yunxia CHN  3:57,08 72 08/08/92 3 Barcelona (ESP)

LTU Li CHN  4:00,20 71 08/08/92 5  Barcelona (ESP)
YAN Wei CHN  4:03,40 71 05/06/94 2  Beijing (CHN)
LAN Lixin CHN  4:06,95 79 08/06/00 1 Jinzhou (CHN)
ZHANG Jinging CHN  4:09,88 77 17/05/96 1 Shijiazhuang (CHN)
* Subsequently suspended for doping offences
CAKIR ALPTEKIN Asli TUR  3:56,62 85 06/07/12 2  Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
BULUT Gamze TUR  4:01,18 92 08/08/12 2sf2 London (GBR)
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